submitted with an adjustable/ variable price quotation will be treated as non-
responsive and rejected.  

D) Tender Document fees and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  

The Bidder shall pay, a tender document fees of Rs. 2,000/- + 18% GST and 
Earnest Money Deposit or Bid Security of Rs. 33,000/-.(Rupees Thirty Three 
Thousand only) The Bid security is required to protect the purchaser against risk of 
Bidder’s conduct, which would warrant for the feature of security.  

Online payment modes : The tender document fees and EMD can be paid in the 

following manner through e-payment facility provided by the e-Procurement system.

[...]

Please note, that bids submitted without EMD are summarily 

being rejected. The bidder those who will not submit the self-attested 

hard copies of required documents in the office, the technical bid of the 

bidder will not be opened. 

5. The Earnest Money amounting to Rs. 33000/- (Rupees Thirty Three 

thousand only) as remitted online and drawn in favour of the Kerala 

State Co-operative Bank should be deposited along with the tender 

documents in first part (Technical bid). Tender received without 

earnest money/ proper document will be invalid and rejected.